

RIVER ELY OUSE

DATE: 25 June 2024

LOCATION: Ely Pump Out

DETAILS:

Please be aware that due to the theft of the hose at Ely pump out by someone with an access key we will be replacing it but will not be if this is stolen again.

Please ensure that the Pump Out is locked after each use.

For further information during office hours please contact the Environment Agency on 03708 506 506 between 9am and 5pm Monday to Friday and ask for the Great Ouse Waterways Team.

Katherine Briscombe Waterways Manager 25 June 2024

customer service line 03708 506 506	
www.environment-agency.gov.uk	